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Short Notlee Guestions and Answert.

»

LE..8B OF SAEANDA FOREST,

*15. Shri NANDKISHORE NARAYAN LAL : Will the hon blo the Minister, incharge of Forest, be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is & fact tkat Saranda forest, one of the nohest foresf.s in' India, has thrse ranges in it, namely Koina, Samata and Gus, first two under monopoly lease on long term basis with Shri ‘Bibu, H. I. Pathak and Mfs. B.T.T. Co., Ltd., owned by Mfs:
Jardine Henderson, & firm of England , end the third Gus range
.settled by public auctior in small lots annually; -

(b) whether it is a fact -that Babu H.I. Pethak and M/s. B T.

. Co. payroyelty at the rate of Rs. 17 per unit of three (maximum and the ennual revenus of only five lacs is reoexved from them
- for the two ranges leased to them ;

: (c) whether it is & fact thut soveral. other reba.tes and conce
-sions are glve.n to them ab the above rate for long dlsta.nce ,' hill-working ; - '
~: (d) whether Govemment have oa.lcula.ted that these two ramge
- if sold in small lots by auotun eaohw:llfetoha.n a.nn\ml revenue
10 ‘lacs of rupees ; :
- (¢) if the answer to clause. (d) be in the aﬁrmatlve, wheﬁlm
Q@overnment consider the desirability .of revising their demmon ‘end
- also enlightening the House of their policy in this respeot ? .

The: Hon’ble Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a)..
the Saranda forest has the three ranges in it .nemed end the - fore ‘in two of them, viz.. Koins end Samta are worked on leases:
Babu . H. I Pathak and Messrs. Bengal Timber Trading Co. whose managing agents are Mussrs. Jardine Henderson. The . fore ‘of Gua Felling Series were also being settled by leases. until

046, ‘when Governmeut decided to change the' system of sale this Fellmg Senes ) a,s & expenmental maasure. to one of ann
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PERIOD FOR ROAD PERMITS.

/ *446. Shri JITU RAM : Will the Hon’ble the Minister, Trans--
port Department, be pleased to state—

. (a) the period preacribed for- granting road permits for truckB
. a.nd whother permits for trucks arv granted accordingly ;

(b) whether ' permits for trucks, to the Forcst contractors are. also gmnted during the period prescribed ;

(c) if the answor to claiise’ (b) bo in nogatlvo, the reasons for ‘such’ dlscrxmmatlon ;

- (d) whether it is a fact that the grantmg of &nnual pormit and subse uerdt annual renewals entail . unneccssa.ry exira expenditure to-
_the permit-holdérs and unnccessary increase of work to the dop&rtment concerned ;

(e) whether Government propo«e to enqun-e into the mafter" and remove discrimination ?

The Hon'ble Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : (a) The perlod prescribed for grant of truck permits is thrce-to five years but permits’ are granted for thrce years only exccpt in cagos of temporary per-.
mits. when it is granted for a maximum of four months under i gection 62 of the M. V. Act, 1939.

(b) The answer is in the affirmative,

. {¢) Does .not arise.

S ()} Permanent pelmlts are not gr‘..ntod annually but after a lapsa of three yesrs,

(e) "Doeés not arise. A

